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After-school Tutoring & New Parent Service Fee $3,000/6 months (Optional)

TUITION & SCHOOL FEES
Application Fee : $300 :
Tuition $24,800/yr
Medical Insurance Fee : $700/yr :
Activity Fee $200/yr

SECONDARY SCHOOL (Grade 9-12)

Application Fee Tuition/yr
University Elite Pathway Program $500 $36,000 Addifional admission reauirements.
University Pathway Program $500 $32,000 Please inquire for details
OSSD* Program $300 $24,800+$6,000
OSSD Program $300 $24,800
IELTS Program $2,000/session 80 classes/session
Medical Insurance Fee $700/yr
New Student Activity Fee $800 See next page for activity details.
Uniform $300
Textbook -—- Purchase after enrollment

ACCOMMODATION FEES (For Grade 9-12 only)

HOMESTAY

Six Months Minimum
$200
$1,800-$2,200 (single room)
$300 (one-time fee)

*Please refer to the Homestay Application Form for the Custodianship Fee, Custodianship Deposit and Accommodation Deposit.

Application Fee

Accommodation fee/Month

Custodianship Legal Fee

*Please see the Payment Details and Refund Policy on the following page.

Bank Name: RBC Royal Bank
Bank Address: 1090 Don Mills Road, North York, Ontario M3C 3R6, Canada
BOND INTERNATIONAL B/, ficiary’s Account Number: 06142-003-104-1920

COLLEGE ; N
(Transit #: 06142; Institution #: 003; Account #: 104-1920)
BANKING INFORMATION: Beneficiary’s Account Name: Bond International College
(for secon.dary school Beneficiary’s Account Address: 1500 Birchmount Road, Toronto, Ontario MIP 2G5
applicants) Swift Code: ROYCCAT?2

CC Code: 000306142

Fees can be paid in the form of Wire Transfer or Bank Draft payable to “Bond International College”.
For elementary school applicants to Bond Academy, please ask the Admissions Office for the banking information.
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NOTE:

All fees are in Canadian funds, effective March 24, 2025.

¢ Exchange Rate Policy: wire transfers, money orders, cheques or cash received by Bond International College/Bond Academy in other
currencies is converted into CAD at the current bank exchange rate on the day the money is received.
¢ A Letter of Acceptance is only issued after the full payment is received (please refer to the Conditional Offer Letter).
¢  Enrollment: Once the student has been granted a Study Permit, the student is expected to arrive at the first available admission date.
The deferral to the next available enrollment date is not automatically guaranteed. A written deferral request must be submitted to the
Admissions Office for further consideration.
¢ Medical Insurance is required for all students while studying at Bond. While the school is not the insurer, the school has arranged an
insurance provider to insure the students studying at Bond in Canada. Alternatively, students may choose to purchase their own
insurance and provide the policy details to the school. Students are recommended to have medical insurance to cover the period from
the arrival date to the effective date.
¢  Tuition: Kindergarten and Elementary School tuition covers 10 months from the month of enrollment (excluding July and August).
Secondary school tuition: OSSD and OSSD* programs cover eight (8) credits (please refer to the Conditional Offer Letter).
Pathways programs are subject to the terms of the agreement.
¢ After-school Tutoring & New Parent Service Fee: This program is optional to all Grade 1 to 8 international students and parents.
- After-school tutoring: Monday to Thursday, 40 minutes per session.
- Assist new parents with limited English proficiency in daily communication to help them adapt to and familiarize themselves
with local school management as soon as possible.
¢ Pathway Program Please refer to the Appendix attached for detailed information; the signed agreement shall prevail.
The IELTS Program includes a minimum of 80 classes per session. Students must have acquired ESLDO level or greater in order to
register for the program.
¢ Activity Fee
- Elementary: covers some designated extracurricular activities & Parent Council fees.
- Secondary: covers new students’ orientation activities, three off-campus excursions, some extracurricular activities, Parent
Council, prom, graduation photo album, graduation gown rental, etc.
¢ Uniform: Boys (two shirts, two pairs of trousers, one sweater and one necktie); Girls (two shirts, one pair of trousers, one kilt, one
sweater and one necktie).
¢ After the first minimum period of accommodation ends, students can extend their accommodation with paying a minimum of six
months’ fee.
¢ Custodianship Legal Fee is a one-time fee to arrange custodianship in Canada for residence and homestay students.
¢ Custodianship Fee is a monthly fee paid to the custodian until the student reaches the age of 18 or the parent(s) arranges another
custodian, at which point, proof of alternative custodianship is required. Custodianship arranged through the school ceases when the
student is no longer attending Bond, or no longer living in Bond Residence/homestay, or reaches the legal age.
¢ Refund Policy: The school will process refund requests if the Study Permit application or accompanying parents’ visa application (for
students in Grade 8 or below only) is denied by the Canadian Immigration Authorities. The deadline for submitting the refund
application is within 6 months from the issuance of the rejection letter. After deducting the Application Fee, the Custodianship Legal
Fee (if any), and an $800 administrative processing fee, the school will reimburse other paid fees. Students must submit the
following documents for repayment of the remaining balance:
- Original letter of rejection from the Canadian Embassy or Consulate.
- Original letter from the student/parent of the student requesting the refund. A letter from an agent or other representative
without the original letter from the student/parent is not acceptable.
Non-refundable:
1. The application for Bond or Study Permit/visa application are incomplete or inaccurate.
2. False documents are submitted.
3. If the Study Permit application is not submitted within six months of the receiving of the Letter of Acceptance.
Pathway programs: Refunds are subject to the terms of the agreement.
Fees are subject to change without further notice.
Bond reserves the right of final decision for admission and on the interpretation of these terms and conditions.
1500 Birchmount Road Tel: 416-266-8878 ext.490 E-mail: admissions@bondcollege.com
Toronto, Ontario M1P 2G5 Canada Fax: 416-266-3898 Website: www.bondcollege.com

Quality « Gpportunity « Excellence « Achiehement



e

Pond

International College

Fee Schedule

International Students

Effective from March 24, 2025

' J Bond.
Academy

Appendix
Acgjselrzlic ACSZZ:ﬂE University Pathway University Elite Pathway
Program Program
Program Program
Grade 9-12 9-12 10-12 11-12
Tuition 24,800 24,800+6,000 32,000 36,000
Credits/year 8 8 8+1 8+2
Application Fee 300 300 500 500
IELTS tutorial Not included Not included Mandatory, recurring Mandatory, recurring
Intensive after school Not included Not included Optional Mandatory
program
Intensive English Program Not included Included Mandatory IELTS
Exclusive Counsellor Not included Not included Included Included
University Application Inquiry Inquiry Exclusive Counsellor Exclusive Counsellor
Support
Placement Test English English English and Math English and Math
Entry Grade 10: Entry Grade 11:
ESL CO ESLDO or IELTS 5.5
Math 65% or above Math 75% or above
Satisfactory Satisfactory
Admission Requirement academic academic Grade 11: Grade 12:
performance performance in the | ESL DO ESLEO or IELTS 6

the past two years

past two years

Math 70% or above

Grade 12:
ESLDO or IELTS 5.5
Math 75% or above

Mah 80% or above

University Admission Not included Not included Included Included
Covenants
Top University Admission Not included Not included Not included Included
Covenants
Out of Canada University Optional Optional Optional Optional

Application
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